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This product is an overdraft facility.

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this
product but please refer to our Investment Account Opening Form, Terms and Conditions
for Investment Services and Securities Margin Trading Facility Letter for the final terms of
your overdraft facility.

Please read and understand the information in this KFS before you apply for this product.

In this KFS, unless the context otherwise requires, terms defined in the Securities Margin
Trading Facility Letter shall have the same meanings when used herein. You will be
requested to confirm that you have read and understood the information in this KFS when
submitting the application.

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

énnuallsed Interest The following annualised rates apply to overdraft facilities falling within
ate .
the respective loan amount brackets below:
Loan Amount Annualised interest rate (or
range of annualised interest
rate)
Up to HK$ 5,000 HKD Prime rate
Above HK$ 5,000 and up to
HK$ 20,000
Above HK$ 20,000 and up to
HK$ 100,000
Above HK$ 100,000
The interest rate in our Securities Margin Trading Facility Letter of your
loan may change during the tenor of this loan.
The interest rate of the Margin Facility is calculated based on an interest
rate benchmark. One of the major risks of the Margin Facility is interest
rate risk.
Latest rates and other details of the HKD Prime rate are published on
our website:
HKD Prime rate:
https://cccf.asia.ccb.com/tran/WCCMainPlatV5?CCB _IBSVersion=V5&
SERVLET NAME=WCCMainPIlatV5&TXCODE=HWLLO1&PT LANGU
AGE=EN
Annualised Overdue / Not Applicable
Default Interest Rate



https://cccf.asia.ccb.com/tran/WCCMainPlatV5?CCB_IBSVersion=V5&SERVLET_NAME=WCCMainPlatV5&TXCODE=HWLL01&PT_LANGUAGE=EN
https://cccf.asia.ccb.com/tran/WCCMainPlatV5?CCB_IBSVersion=V5&SERVLET_NAME=WCCMainPlatV5&TXCODE=HWLL01&PT_LANGUAGE=EN
https://cccf.asia.ccb.com/tran/WCCMainPlatV5?CCB_IBSVersion=V5&SERVLET_NAME=WCCMainPlatV5&TXCODE=HWLL01&PT_LANGUAGE=EN

Overlimit Interest Rate

Repayment Frequency

10% per annum over HKD Prime rate as respectively published and/or
announced and/or applied by the Bank from time to time.

The overlimit interest rate apply to any Additional Margin,overdue
amount or any amount drawn in excess of the Credit Limit under the
Margin Facility.

This loan does not require periodic repayment in regular amount.

Periodic Repayment
Amount

This loan does not require periodic repayment in regular amount.

Total Repayment Amount

Annual Fee / Fee

Fees and Charges

Loan Amount Total repayment amount”® for the
interest rate specified above

HK$ 5,000 HK $ 5,022.60

HK $ 20,000 HK $ 20,090.41

HK $ 100,000 HK $ 100,452.05

The tables above are provided for illustrative purposes only and show
the total repayment amount under specific conditions, assuming that
(1) the loan amount remains unchanged; (2) the annualized interest
rate of this loan is HKD Prime rate; (3) the HKD Prime rate is 5.50%;
(4) HKD Prime rate remains unchanged and (5) the loan period is 30
days.

Not Applicable

Late Payment Fee and
Charge

Not Applicable

Overlimit Handling Fee

HK$100 to HK$120 will be charged on any Additional Margin, overdue
amount or any amount drawn in excess of the Credit Limit under the
Margin Facility.

Notes: The Overlimit Handling Fee charged based on the Bank's
General Banking Services Schedule of Services Fees under the
Section Checking Account "Temporary Overdraft”.

Latest charges and other details are published on our website.
General Banking Services Schedule of Services Fees:

https://www.asia.ccb.com/hongkong/doc/about us/F1168-banking-
services-from-may.pdf

Returned Cheque
Charge / Rejected
Autopay Charge

Not Applicable



https://www.asia.ccb.com/hongkong/doc/about_us/F1168-banking-services-from-may.pdf
https://www.asia.ccb.com/hongkong/doc/about_us/F1168-banking-services-from-may.pdf

Additional Information

1. Customers shall maintain, at all times, sufficient Margin as the Bank may require from time to
time such that the Security Level equals to or exceeds zero.

2. If at any time the Security Level falls below zero, customers shall immediately (whether with or
without our demand) procure the Security Level to reach zero or above zero by, including and
not limited to, providing to the Bank Additional Margin or additional Qualifying Securities.

3. If any sums owing by customers under the Margin Account will immediately become due and
payable, the Bank is entitled (but is not obliged) to, without prior notice:

a. appropriate and deduct from any of customer’s account maintained with the Bank
(whether matured or not and whether subject to notice or otherwise, including the
Settlement Account) an amount equal to such Additional Margin so as to procure the
Security Level to reach zero or above zero; and / or

b. enforce the security that the Bank may have in relation to the Margin Facility.

4. Interest will accrue from day to day and will be computed on the basis of a year (in ordinary
and leap years) of 365 days and for the actual number of days elapsed.

5. Interest on the Margin Facility will be payable monthly on the last Business Day of each
calendar month or, at the Bank’s option, may be debited from the Settlement Account
whereupon such amount will become part of the total principal amount outstanding under the
Margin Facility and will carry interest accordingly.

Reference Information

Historical Changes of The chart below is provided for illustrative purposes only and shows the
Interest Rate Benchmark | historical movement of the interest rate benchmark in the past 3 years.

Historical Changes of HKD Prime Rate
(2022-2025) 6.125%
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The highest Hong Kong Dollar Prime Rate noted in the past 3 years is

6.125%.
Periodic Repayment This loan does not require periodic repayment in regular amount.
Amount (lllustrative
Example)

Total Repayment Amount | (The following example illustrates the total repayment amount” based
(lNustrative Example) on the highest interest rate noted in the past 3 years.)




Loan Amount Total repayment amount% based
on the highest interest rate noted
in the past 3 years*

HK$ 5,000 HK $ 5,025.17
HK $ 20,000 HK $ 20,100.68
HK $ 100,000 HK $ 100,503.42

* The tables above are provided for illustrative purposes only and show
the total repayment amount under specific conditions, assuming that
(1) the loan amount remains unchanged; (2) the annualized interest
rate of this loan is HKD Prime rate; (3) HKD Prime rate remains
unchanged and (4) the loan period is 30 days.

Reminder: To borrow or not to borrow? Borrow only if you can repay!

The Chinese version of this KFS is for reference only. The English version will prevail if there is
any inconsistency between the English and Chinese versions.
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